

ITEM NO.1608

COURT NO.2

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 1094/2025

ASHWINI KSHITIJ NIKAM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KSHITIJ RAMESH NIKAM

Respondent(s)

FOR ADMISSION

IA No. 97937/2025 - STAY APPLICATION

Date : 21-04-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AUGUSTINE GEORGE MASIH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sagar Pahune Patil, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice returnable within four weeks.

2. In the meantime, there shall be stay of further proceedings in the Marriage Case No. 153 of 2025 titled as "*Sri Kshitij Ramesh Nikam vs. Smt. Ashwini Rajendra Mahajan*" pending before the Principal Judge, Family Court at Bengalure, Karnataka.

(KANCHAN CHOUHAN)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(VINOD KUMAR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)