

ITEM NO.71

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. SUJATA SINGH

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 1094/2025

ASHWINI KSHITIJ NIKAM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KSHITIJ RAMESH NIKAM

Respondent(s)

FOR ADMISSION

Date : 15-07-2025 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Sagar Pahune Patil, AOR

For Respondent(s) :

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ld. counsel for the petitioner is granted two weeks' time to take fresh steps and file fresh particulars in respect of unserved sole respondent.

List again on 21.08.2025.

SUJATA SINGH
Registrar

HJ