

ITEM NO.40

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. SUJATA SINGH

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 1094/2025

ASHWINI KSHITIJ NIKAM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KSHITIJ RAMESH NIKAM

Respondent(s)

FOR ADMISSION

Date : 06-11-2025 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Sagar Pahune Patil, AOR

For Respondent(s) :

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner has filed an application seeking permission to effect service on the sole respondent through e-mail. Let the said application be listed before Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further directions.

SUJATA SINGH  
Registrar

HJ