

ITEM NO.1711

COURT NO.10

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 1094/2025

ASHWINI KSHITIJ NIKAM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KSHITIJ RAMESH NIKAM

Respondent(s)

FOR ADMISSION

Date : 29-01-2026 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. MAHADEVAN
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Sagar Pahune Patil, AOR (NP)

For Respondent(s) :

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. None appears.
2. The matter is adjourned for two weeks.

(IRAMNAZ)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(VATSALA DUBEY)
BRANCH OFFICER